SHOOTING FEDERATION OF CANADA
FEDERATION DE CANADA DU TIR
NATIONAL MATCHES
BEACHBURG GUN CLUB - BEACHBURG, ON
AUGUST 3-12, 2012

MAJOR TROPHIES - ISSF EVENTS
Crosman Trophy Greg Sych 1167
High Canadian Aggregate - Air Rifle (120 shots)

Cibles Canada Targets CLASS Trophy Shannon Westlake 1136
High Canadian Lady in Women’s Sport Rifle

Northland Firearms Trophy Christopher Baldwin 3887
High Junior in 4 days Prone + Free Rifle Aggregate (420 shots)

Gilmour Boa Memorial Trophy Greg Sych 4055
High Canadian in 4 days Prone + Free Rifle Aggregate (420 shots)

Sheila MacQuarrie Memorial Trophy Shannon Westlake 1894
High Canadian Lady Grand Aggregate Sport Rifle (120 shots) + Air Rifle (80 shots)

Trophée Cibles Canada Targets Award Shannon Westlake 2878
High Canadian Lady Grand Aggregate Sport Rifle (120 shots) + Prone (180 shots)

MAJOR TROPHIES - SPORTING RIFLE
Canadian Industries Ltd. Trophy Don Mitchell 1191x64
High Canadian Prone Aggregate

Ken Morris Memorial Trophy Christopher Baldwin  2399x97
High Canadian Grand Aggregate (240 shots)

Pioneer Sportsman Club Trophy No candidates
High Canadian Lady Grand Agg. (240 shots)

Alma MacNab Memorial Trophy Chris Baldwin 1175x50
High Canadian 3-Position Agg. (120 shots)



RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

A FEW COMMENTS
The 2012 National Matches were fired at the Beachburg Gun Club. This is an excellent shooting facility - and
the club members who set it up and help with the match are outstanding. Kudos also to the ladies who supply
the meals and pies. We had no complaints with the weather, though one set of targets on the second day of
Sporting Rifle got a little wet. (A second set got drenched, but was replaced before any shots were fired after a
short delay.) The little rain we got during the 5S0M ISSF matches caused no problems and kept the temperature
comfortable.
In the interests of getting these results out quickly I am not going to try to identify new match records - it takes
a lot of time and I usually miss some. The results contain the old match records so you should be able to work
out any new ones.
See you next year!

AIR RIFLE FINALS
Air Rifle - Men's Final
MATCH RECORDS OPEN SHARON BOWES 1288.3(2003)
JUNIOR JORDAN FRASER 1256.1(2010)
Name CLS #1 #2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
Grzegorz Sych OpP 583.0 584.0 1167.0 99.8 1266.8
Dave Woolridge OP 570.0 576.0 1146.0 100.7 1246.7
Christopher Baldwin OP 575.0 568.0 1143.0 100.5 1243.5
Mackenzie Kohl OP 569.0 572.0 1141.0 99.9 1240.9
Benjamin Taylor Op 570.0 569.0 1139.0 101.8 1240.8
Chris Congram OP 568.0 574.0 1142.0 96.5 1238.5
Tan Mitchell OP 571.0 569.0 1140.0 93.9 1233.9
Jeremy Ruddick Op 571.0 565.0 1136.0 95.0 1231.0
Air Rifle - Ladies Final
MATCH RECORDS OPEN MARINA McKILLOP 888.7(2003)
JUNIOR RAUCHELLE JOHNSON 887.2(2008)
Name CLS #1 #2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
Cassandra Wilson-Ander OP 392.0 387.0 779.0 102.9 881.9
Aerial Arthur Oop 387.0 389.0 776.0 101.1 877.1
Audrey-Anne Dery Op 382.0 386.0 768.0 101.0 869.0
Daniela Sirbu OpP 383.0 384.0 767.0 100.6 867.6
Brenda Greene OP 380.0 384.0 764.0 102.0 866.0
Jessica Hornby Op 373.0 389.0 762.0 101.6 863.6
Connor Deneka OP 378.0 385.0 763.0 99.1 862.1
Sharon Bowes Oop 379.0 382.0 761.0 96.1 857.1
Wheelchair Air Rifle Prone - Finals
MATCH RECORDS SH1 CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 706.3(2004)
SH2 MIKE LAROCHELLE 704.4(2004)
Name CLS FINAL TOTAL
Mike LaRochelle S2 592.0 104.1 696.1
Wheelchair Air Rifle Standing - Finals
MATCH RECORDS SH1 GLENN MARIASH 649.2(2000)
SH2 BRUCE HEIDT 699.3(2005)
Name CLS FINAL TOTAL
Mike LaRochelle S2 593.0 103.5 696.5
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF 50 METER FINALS
ISSF Men's Prone - Finals
MATCH RECORDS OPEN GALE STEWART 1883.1(2002)
JUNIOR JORDAN FRASER 1833.2(2008)

Name CLS #1 #2 #3 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
Chris Congram OP 584.0 590.0 587.0 1761.0 101.6 1862.6
Patrick Vamplew OpP 590.0 581.0 587.0 1758.0 101.4 1859.4
Gale Stewart OP 586.0 585.0 588.0 1759.0 100.1 1859.1
Grzegorz Sych Op 588.0 586.0 583.0 1757.0 100.7 1857.7
Michel Dion Op 582.0 579.0 588.0 1749.0 102.8 1851.8
Wynn Payne Op 575.0 588.0 588.0 1751.0 100.0 1851.0
Glynn Loftin OpP 581.0 585.0 582.0 1748.0 101.9 1849.9
Martin Mailloux OP 584.0 583.0 582.0 1749.0 1749.0

ISSF Men's 3-Position - Finals

MATCH RECORDS OPEN SHANE BARNHART (USA) 2421.6(2006)
CANADIAN WAYNE SORENSEN 2417.5(1998)
JUNIOR JORDAN FRASER 2290.6(2008)

Name CLS #1 #2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
Grzegorz Sych OP 1151.0 1147.0 2298.0 95.5 2393.5
Chris Congram Op 1113.0 1138.0 2251.0 82.3 2333.3
Michal Dugovic OP 1106.0 1116.0 2222.0 91.8 2313.8
Christopher Baldwin Op 1094.0 1097.0 2191.0 96.6 2287.6
Pascal Morcet Op 1079.0 1102.0 2181.0 91.6 2272.6
Dave Woolridge OpP 1105.0 1069.0 2174.0 94.3 2268.3
Mike Hockings OpP 1078.0 1072.0 2150.0 90.7 2240.7
Laurent Simard OpP 1067.0 1062.0 2129.0 70.4 2199.4

ISSF Women's 3-Position - Finals
MATCH RECORDS OPEN CHRISTINA ASHCROFT 1244.4(1997)
JUNIOR MONICA FYFE 1211.1(2008)

Name CLS #1 #2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
Shannon Westlake Op 572.0 564.0 1136.0 98.2 1234.2
Connor Deneka OP 562.0 562.0 1124.0 92.8 1216.8
Sharon Bowes OP 556.0 558.0 1114.0 99.6 1213.0
Cindy Luk OP 555.0 560.0 1115.0 94.4 1209.4
Aerial Arthur OP 552.0 553.0 1105.0 96.2 1201.2
Cassandra Wilson-Ander OP 540.0 550.0 1090.0 93.3 1183.3
Samantha Marsh Op 527.0 526.0 1053.0 85.8 1138.8
Brenda Greene OP 545.0 555.0 1100.0 1100.0
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF PRONE - MEN

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 180 SHOT
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OPEN JOHAN SAUER 596 (2005) GALE STEWART 1780(2002)
JUNIOR MICHAEL GEREIN 589(1994) JORDAN FRASER 1749 (2011)
VETERAN ARNE SORENSEN 594 (1994) PAT VAMPLEW 1771(2010)
PAT VAMPLEW 594 (2010)
PARA/SH1 CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 591 (2005) CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 1755(2005)
ISSF Prone - Men DAILY TRIAL GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL TOTAL AGG.
Gale Stewart QC MA 99 98 99 98 97 95 586
95 97 98 100 99 96 585
96 98 98 97 99 100 588 1174 1759
Patrick Vamplew ON MA 96 98 99 99 100 98 590
96 96 97 96 97 99 581
96 97 99 99 98 98 587 1177 1758
Grzegorz Sych ON MA 98 98 99 98 98 97 588
96 97 97 99 99 98 586
94 99 97 96 100 97 583 1171 1757
Wynn Payne AB MA 96 96 96 96 94 97 575
98 94 100 97 100 99 588
96 99 99 98 99 97 588 1163 1751
Michel Dion USA MA 96 99 96 95 97 99 582
96 98 93 98 94 100 579
98 98 98 98 98 98 588 1170 1749
Glynn Loftin ON MA 97 94 99 97 95 99 581
95 98 97 98 98 99 585
97 98 94 97 100 96 582 1163 1748
Jeff Hunter AB MA 97 97 96 98 99 99 586
93 98 92 96 96 96 571
98 98 97 100 100 95 588 1174 1745
Sheldon Dobish AB MA 97 99 98 99 97 97 587
97 95 98 94 98 96 578
91 95 97 97 97 99 576 1163 1741
David Lai ON MA 98 96 97 98 93 96 578
98 93 96 99 99 95 580
97 97 96 95 98 98 581 1159 1739
Paul Deslierres QC MA 94 97 99 96 96 97 579
95 98 97 96 97 95 578
93 95 97 97 95 98 575 1154 1732
Asmir Arifovic ON MA 100 97 96 95 94 99 581
97 92 98 95 96 96 574
95 95 96 99 94 98 577 1158 1732
Michal Dugovic ON MA 97 98 97 98 99 95 584
97 96 97 91 95 97 573
96 97 92 95 97 97 574 1158 1731
Glen Hewitt ON MA 97 96 97 96 95 95 576
97 97 96 97 93 95 575
94 95 98 100 98 95 580 1156 1731
Michel Poitras QC MA 94 96 93 97 96 98 574
99 99 91 96 97 96 578
96 99 95 91 98 97 576 1150 1728
Marcel Giroux QC MA 94 96 96 98 94 98 576
95 92 97 97 96 95 572
98 97 92 98 97 92 574 1150 1722
H. Michael Wong Shui ON MA 96 92 96 97 96 97 574
91 95 92 94 94 98 564
95 95 94 97 94 98 573 1147 1711
Mike Hockings ON MA 94 95 95 95 96 95 570
93 87 93 94 93 96 5506
92 95 92 97 94 92 562 1132 1688



RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF Prone - Men DAILY TRIAL GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL TOTAL AGG.
Chris Congram BC EX 97 96 97 97 98 99 584

97 98 97 100 99 96 587 1171 1761
Martin Mailloux QC EX 97 97 97 96 97 100 584

95 97 94 98 99 99 582 1166 1749
Alex Jackson ON EX 98 97 95 99 96 97 582

94 94 96 96 97 95 572 1154 1726
Ian Mitchell MB EX 96 93 95 90 95 97 566

95 93 98 95 94 97 572 1138 1707
Dave Woolridge NL EX 96 93 98 94 91 94 566

94 96 97 96 92 89 564 1130 1707
Jason Jarvis ON EX 97 94 92 96 92 92 563

94 95 94 92 95 93 563 1126 1702
Christopher Baldwin ON EX 93 96 95 94 96 97 571

94 97 93 95 95 90 564 1135 1696
Donald Mitchell MB EX 90 94 94 92 97 94 561

94 98 94 90 92 97 565 1126 1694
Kyle Jackson ON EX 94 95 93 95 95 93 565

94 94 92 94 96 96 566 1131 1691

Jeremy Penney ON MM 96 90 93 97 98 94 568

91 93 94 96 92 94 560

87 95 91 91 94 91 549 1117 1677
Benjamin Taylor NL MM 93 93 97 96 93 94 566

95 92 94 93 95 94 563

92 85 89 94 91 95 546 1112 1675
Michael Knipping MB MM 87 87 96 88 82 86 526

91 93 94 90 95 88 551

95 93 95 91 89 90 553 1079 1630
Barry Nieuwenhuis ON MM 85 90 82 94 92 89 532

93 90 90 88 89 87 537

90 88 93 85 89 94 539 1071 1608
Thomas Yeung ON MM 94 86 88 88 87 94 537

88 89 86 90 88 87 528

90 93 92 85 91 86 537 1074 1602

Christopher Baldwin ON IJ 93 96 95 94 96 97 571

92 96 95 93 93 92 56l

94 97 93 95 95 90 564 1135 1696
Benjamin Taylor NL 1IJ 93 93 97 96 93 94 566

95 92 94 93 95 94 563

92 85 89 94 91 95 546 1112 1675

Wynn Payne AB VT 96 96 96 96 94 97 575

98 94 100 97 100 99 588

96 99 99 98 99 97 588 1163 1751
Glynn Loftin ON VT 97 94 99 97 95 99 581

95 98 97 98 98 99 585

97 98 94 97 100 96 582 1163 1748
Donald Mitchell MB VT 90 94 94 92 97 94 561

92 94 98 95 98 91 568

94 98 94 90 92 97 565 1126 1694
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF Prone - Men DAILY TRIAL GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL TOTAL AGG.
Mike Hockings ON VT 94 95 95 95 96 95 570

92 95 92 97 94 92 562 1132 1688
Barry Nieuwenhuis ON VT 85 90 82 94 92 89 532

90 88 93 85 89 94 539 1071 1608
Thomas Yeung ON VT 94 86 88 88 87 94 537

90 93 92 85 91 86 537 1074 1602

ISSF PRONE - WOMEN

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 180 SHOT
OPEN CHRISTINA ASHCROFT 593(1990) CINDY LUK 1748 (2010)
JUNIOR KARINE BLAIS 586 (2005) KARINE BLAIS 1740(2005)

ISSF Prone - Women
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL AGG.

Shannon Westlake ON MA 97 96 96 97 95 94 575

97 99 97 97 95 99 584 1742
Cindy Luk ON MA 95 98 94 96 97 100 580

98 98 100 95 95 97 583 1740
Sharon Bowes ON MA 91 95 95 99 97 97 574

95 98 98 96 95 97 579 1728

Brenda Greene NL EX 93 96 91 92 96 96 564

92 94 96 96 97 91 566

95 96 93 95 97 95 571 1701
Samantha Marsh NL TE 94 92 94 88 92 96 556

91 89 85 90 92 95 542

91 93 91 94 86 90 545 1643
Meghan Harris NL TE 92 91 77 91 86 91 528

86 92 70 91 91 82 512

85 89 91 97 94 97 553 1593
Desiree Stanley SK TE 86 86 81 85 89 10 437

87 83 89 82 79 7T6 496

89 80 86 88 81 82 506 1439

Aerial Arthur SK SS 95 97 95 96 96 92 571
93 93 92 98 95 93 564
92 95 95 91 95 92 560 1695

Connor Deneka MB MM 94 92 94 87 90 89 546

89 93 89 94 91 92 548

96 94 95 96 98 94 573 1667
Katharina Knipping MB MM 92 92 84 89 88 90 535

83 94 87 88 88 90 530

91 91 91 92 91 90 546 1611

Aerial Arthur SK IJ 95 97 95 96 96 92 571

93 93 92 98 95 93 564
92 95 95 91 95 92 560 1695
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:
ISSF Prone - Women
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL AGG.

Connor Deneka MB IJ 94 92 94 87 90 89 546

96 94 95 96 98 94 573 1667
Samantha Marsh NL IJ 94 92 94 88 92 96 556

91 93 91 94 86 90 545 1643
Katharina Knipping MB IJ 92 92 84 89 88 90 535

91 91 91 92 91 90 546 1611
Meghan Harris NL 1IJ 92 91 77 91 86 91 528

85 89 91 97 94 97 553 1593

DEWAR TEAM
CANADIAN RECORD (Post-1989) 7766x103 (2005)

KRR AR R AR R AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR A A A A A A A AR A AR A AR A IR A AR AR A AR A A A AR A AR Ak h kK

Dewar Team

Chris Congram 390X O Brenda Greene 359X 0
Patrick Vamplew 387X O Ken Cooper 363X O
Maureen Spinney 384X O Shannon Westlake 375X 0
Dave Woolridge 359X 0 Benjamin Taylor 374X 0
Aerial Arthur 356X O Pascal Morcet 382X 0
C. Baldwin 374X O Kyle Jackson 371X 0
Donald Mitchell 362X 0 Michal Dugovic 375X 0
Sheldon Dobish 380X O Sharon Bowes 376X 0
Jeremy Penney 380X O Barry Nieuwenhuis 357X 0
Mike Hockings 382X 0 Steven Spinney 377X 0 7463X O
WAKEFIELD TEAM
CANADIAN RECORD (Post 1997) 5871 (2005)
R R IR I S b b b b b b S b b b b b b S Sh b b b b b 2 Sh b b S b b b b S 2b b b 2 Sh b b S b b S Sh b 2 S b b 2 Sh b b Y
Wakefield Trophy Match
Chris Congram 584 Alex Jackson 582
Michel Dion 582 Martin Mailloux 584
Sheldon Dobish 587 Gale Stewart 586
Michal Dugovic 584 Grzegorz Sych 588
Jeff Hunter 586 Patrick Vamplew 590 5853

ISSF MIXED PRONE TEAMS (SENIOR)

* ISSF MIXED PRONE TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* Les Retraites (Que.) 5298 (2001) *
* (Roger Caron, Gale Stewart, Michel Dion) *
R IR I b b 2 S b b 2 Sh b b b b b S b b b 2h b b 2 Sh b b S b b dh b b 2E b b b b b S b b 2b b b S Sh b b Sb 4
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Twin Cities 1 2. AB3
David Lai 1739X 0 Sheldon Dobish 1741X O
Grzegorz Sych 1757X 0 Jeff Hunter 1745X O
Patrick Vamplew 1758X 0 5254X O Wynn Payne 1751X 0 5237X O
3. CISM Sexy Chicks 4. Twin #2
Shannon Westlake 1742X O Alex Jackson 1726X 0
Brenda Greene 1701xX O Kyle Jackson 1691X O
Cindy Luk 1740X 0 5183X O Glen Hewitt 1731X 0 5148X O
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

RG.

NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE
The Coaches Club 6. SamKatCan
Ian Mitchell 1707X 0 Connor Deneka 1667X
Donald Mitchell 1694X O K. Knipping 1611X
Michael Knipping 1630X 0 5031X O Samantha Marsh 1643X

Ottawa Valley Medium Rare

Barry Nieuwenhuis 1608X 0
Jeremy Penney 1677X O
Thomas Yeung 1602X 0 4887X O

ISSF MIXED PRONE TEAMS (JUNIOR)
* ISSF JUNIOR MIXED PRONE TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* B.J.C. 5130(2011) *

* (Jordan Fraser, Christopher Baldwin, Benjain Taylor) *
R I I I b b b b b S S e I b b b b b b S A b b b b b b b S A b b b b b b S S b b b b b b b b 2 b b b (b g

NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE
The Cute, the Bad, and the Ugly 2. CKS
Aerial Arthur 1695X O Connor Deneka 1667X
Benjamin Taylor 1675X O K. Knipping 1611X
C. Baldwin 1696X 0 5066X O Samantha Marsh 1643X
ISSF 3-POSITION - MEN
MATCH RECORDS 120 SHOT 240 SHOT

24
20
52
35
64

#4

93
98
89
98
91
86
89
93

87
92

92
88

93

TOTAL
0
0
0 4921X O
TOTAL
0
0
0 4921X O
(2006)
(1998)
(1997)
(1994)
(2005)
DAILY 3-P
TOTAL AGG
1151
1147 2298
1106
1116 2222
1094
1097 2191
1078
1072 2150
1113
1138 2251
1079
1102 2181
1105
1069 2174
1067
1062 2129
1044
1082 2126
1094
1097 2191
1078
1072 2150

OPEN WAYNE SORENSEN 1169(1998) SHANE BARNHART 23
CANADIAN WAYNE SORENSEN 1169(1998) WAYNE SORENSEN 23
JUNIOR NATHAN DOWNEY 1132(1997) NATHAN DOWNEY 22
VETERAN KEN NELSON 1080(2009) JOSEPH INCANTALUPO 21
PARA/SH1 GLENN MARIASH 1134 (2005) GLENN MARIASH 22
ISSF 3-Position - Men ———PRONE--- —-STANDING-- —-KNEELING

Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #1 #2 #3 #4 #1 #2 #3

Grzegorz Sych ON MA 99 97 97 98 94 95 94 96 94 96 96

96 97 98 98 91 96 94 91 97 96 95

Michal Dugovic ON MA 94 96 96 93 87 89 83 91 92 99 94
96 96 97 94 85 94 92 91 92 91 94

Christopher Baldwin ON MA 96 96 95 93 88 92 87 91 90 86 88

95 93 95 97 87 89 90 95 91 89 88

Mike Hockings ON MA 97 91 95 94 84 86 83 82 90 89 94

93 92 92 94 83 83 79 88 93 95 90

Chris Congram BC EX 97 97 97 98 84 91 92 85 93 95 91

99 97 96 99 89 91 87 91 98 96 97

Pascal Morcet QC EX 93 96 95 96 86 81 88 81 86 93 95

96 96 96 94 95 89 83 88 91 92 84

Dave Woolridge NL TE 99 94 95 91 89 91 93 90 92 90 90

96 93 93 93 85 86 86 93 81 87 90

Laurent Simard QC EX 90 89 94 90 83 84 87 87 91 89 94

95 93 96 97 87 80 74 87 88 89 83

Jeremy Penney ON MM 94 92 95 94 82 80 78 82 89 83 88

93 95 93 98 87 85 84 92 88 87 88

Christopher Baldwin ON IJ 96 96 95 93 88 92 87 91 90 86 88

95 93 95 97 87 89 90 95 91 89 88

Mike Hockings ON VT 97 91 95 94 84 86 83 82 90 89 94

93 92 92 94 83 83 79 88 93 95 90
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:
ISSF MEN'S 3-POSITION TEAM

No Men's 3-Position Teams entered.

ISSF MEN'S GRAND AGGREGATE

MATCH RECORDS 420 SHOT
OPEN SHANE BARNHART 4096 (20006)
CANADIAN GREG SYCH 4076 (2010)
JUNIOR JORDAN FRASER 3998 (2011)
VETERAN KEN NELSON 3833(2011)
PARA/SH1 GLENN MARIASH 4011 (2005)

ISSF Men's Grand Aggregate - —————-— PRONE—-—————— -——3-POSITION--- GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 AGG #1 #2 AGG. AGG
Grzegorz Sych ON MA 588 586 583 1757 1151 1147 2298 4055
Michal Dugovic ON MA 584 573 574 1731 1106 1116 2222 3953
Christopher Baldwin ON MA 571 561 564 1696 1094 1097 2191 3887
Mike Hockings ON MA 570 556 562 1688 1078 1072 2150 3838
Chris Congram BC EX 584 590 587 1761 1113 1138 2251 4012
Dave Woolridge NL TE 566 577 564 1707 1105 1069 2174 3881
Jeremy Penney ON MM 568 560 549 1677 1044 1082 2126 3803
Christopher Baldwin ON 1IJ 571 561 564 1696 1094 1097 2191 3887
Mike Hockings ON VT 570 556 562 1688 1078 1072 2150 3838
Don MITCHELL MB VT 570 578 572 1720 1046 1042 2088 3808

ISSF 3-POSITION - WOMEN
MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 120 SHOT
OPEN SHARON BOWES 578 (2006) CHRISTINA ASHCROFT 1148(1997)
JUNIOR C. WILSON-ANDERSON 566(2010) CONNOR DENEKA 1123(2011)
ISSF 3-Position — Women PRONE STAND KNEEL DAILY GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #1 #2 #1 #2 TOTAL AGG.
Shannon Westlake ON MA 98 97 96 89 94 98 572
97 94 94 95 88 96 564 1136
Connor Deneka MB MA 96 95 90 94 93 94 562
91 93 94 91 98 95 562 1124
Sharon Bowes ON MA 94 94 91 92 96 89 556
98 94 91 94 89 92 558 1114
Cindy Luk ON EX 98 97 83 91 94 92 555
98 97 91 86 93 95 560 1115
Aerial Arthur SK EX 96 98 93 89 88 88 552
97 97 90 84 92 93 553 1105
Brenda Greene NL EX 95 91 90 89 88 92 545
96 95 88 90 93 93 555 1100
Cassandra Wilson-Ander SK EX 93 91 91 89 86 90 540
96 96 88 90 93 87 550 1090
Samantha Marsh NL TE 89 89 87 79 91 92 527
93 97 79 79 88 90 526 1053
Desiree Stanley SK TE 88 81 41 67 75 67 419
86 77 64 55 74 74 430 849
Connor Deneka MB IJ 96 95 90 94 93 94 562
91 93 94 91 98 95 562 1124
Aerial Arthur SK 1IJ 96 98 93 89 88 88 552
97 97 90 84 92 93 553 1105
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF 3-Position — Women PRONE STAND KNEEL DAILY GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #1 #2 #1 #2 TOTAL AGG.
Samantha Marsh NL IJ 89 89 87 79 91 92 527
93 97 79 79 88 90 526 1053
Meghan Harris NL IJ 88 86 76 73 82 82 487

ISSF 3-POSITION TEAM - WOMEN
* ISSF 3-POSITION - WOMEN MATCH RECORD *
* Manichewan 3347 (2011) *

* (Monica Fyfe, Connor Deneka, Cassandra Wilson-Anderson) *
R I I I b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b S b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b S A b b b b b b b A b b b b b b b4

RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. CISM Sexy Chicks 2. Ontchewtoba
Shannon Westlake 1136X 0 Sharon Bowes 1114X O
Brenda Greene 1100X O Connor Deneka 1124X O
Cindy Luk 1115X 0 3351X O C. Wilson-Andersonl090X 0 3328X O

ISSF 3-POSITION TEAM - JUNIOR WOMEN
* ISSF 3-POSITION - JUNIOR WOMEN MATCH RECORD *
* Gold pine cone boats with dragons and blue foxes 3204 (2010) *
* (Monica Fyfe, Connor Deneka, Aimee Debert) *
R I e I b b b b b S I e b b b b b b b S b b b b b b S A b b b b b b b b b b b b b b S b b b b b b ah a2 b b b b b b Y

RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL

1. Tobaland

Connor Deneka 1124X O
Meghan Harris 979X 0
Samantha Marsh 1053X 0 3156X O

ISSF WOMEN'S GRAND AGGREGATE

MATCH RECORDS 300 SHOT
OPEN CINDY HAMULAS 2872 (2005)
JUNIOR KARINE BLAIS 2837(2005)
ISSF Women's Grand Aggregate --3-POSITION-- ——————— PRONE—-—————— GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 AGG. #1 #2 #3 AGG. AGG.
Shannon Westlake ON MA 572 564 1136 575 583 584 1742 2878
Sharon Bowes ON MA 556 558 1114 574 575 579 1728 2842
Connor Deneka MB MA 562 562 1124 546 548 573 1667 2791
Cindy Luk ON EX 555 560 1115 580 577 583 1740 2855
Brenda Greene NL EX 545 555 1100 564 566 571 1701 2801
Aerial Arthur SK EX 552 553 1105 571 564 560 1695 2800
Samantha Marsh NL TE 527 526 1053 556 542 545 1643 2696
Desiree Stanley SK TE 419 430 849 437 496 506 1439 2288
Cassandra Wilson-Ander SK EX 540 550 1090 1090
Aerial Arthur SK 1IJ 552 553 1105 571 564 560 1695 2800
Connor Deneka MB IJ 562 562 1124 546 548 573 1667 2791
Samantha Marsh NL IJ 527 526 1053 556 542 545 1643 2696
Meghan Harris NL 1IJ 487 492 979 528 512 553 1593 2572
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:
AIR RIFLE - MEN

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 120 SHOT
OPEN MATT EMMONS 596 (2003) SHARON BOWES 1186 (2003)
JUNIOR ROBIN FOLEY 588(1999) ROBIN FOLEY 1172(1999)
MARINA McKILLOP 588(1999)
VETERAN DON MITCHELL 554 (2002) TERRY KRATZMANN 1080(2002)
Air Rifle - Men COURSE GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL TOTAL
Grzegorz Sych ON MA 97 99 96 98 97 96 583X33
99 96 100 96 97 96 584X35 1167X 68
Dave Woolridge NL MA 97 95 96 95 93 94 570X25
95 97 97 95 96 96 576X30 1146X 55
Christopher Baldwin ON MA 98 97 94 95 96 95 575X23
93 96 94 98 93 94 568X20 1143X 43
Chris Congram BC MA 92 98 96 95 94 93 568X26
97 96 97 95 95 94 574X27 1142X 53
Mackenzie Kohl SK MA 95 95 95 97 93 94 569X23
94 96 97 93 95 97 572X23 1141X 46
Ian Mitchell MB MA 95 98 96 94 95 93 571X18
96 96 92 95 95 95 569X21 1140X 39
Benjamin Taylor NL MA 95 92 95 95 96 97 570X21
93 95 93 96 96 96 569X20 1139X 41
Asmir Arifovic ON MA 96 94 93 93 91 96 563X21
97 97 98 95 89 94 570Xx20 1133X 41
Michal Dugovic ON MA 96 94 93 95 91 97 566X27
93 92 94 94 93 97 563X24 1129X 51
Mario Methot QoC MA 91 92 96 95 96 94 564X14
95 93 97 95 92 90 562X19 1126X 33
Mike Hockings ON MA 91 92 91 95 95 93 557X16

86 93 90 93 92 92 546X15 1103X 31

Jeremy Ruddick SK EX 96 95 97 94 95 94 571X18

92 95 94 95 93 96 565X20 1136X 38
Kyle Jackson ON EX 91 93 94 93 94 94 559X14

94 94 95 94 93 92 562X18 1121X 32
Benjamin Giesbrecht SK EX 88 91 94 93 93 94 553X12

93 96 93 91 97 95 565X21 1118X 33
Mathew Dawydiuk MB EX 93 96 91 90 86 91 547X13

92 89 90 90 91 92 544X16 1091X 29
Thomas Yeung ON EX 90 95 90 92 83 93 543X10

91 88 89 94 90 91 543X13 1086X 23
Donald Mitchell MB EX 87 87 87 91 90 89 531X14

91 91 91 94 91 89 547X15 1078X 29
Morgan Van Deursen ON EX 86 85 81 85 88 89 514X 8

85 85 86 79 87 83 505X 6 1019X 14

Michael Qiao ON MM 85 83 82 84 84 87 505X 7
87 77 78 90 80 80 492X 5 997X 12

Christopher Baldwin ON IJ 98 97 94 95 96 95 575X23

93 96 94 98 93 94 568X20 1143X 43
Mackenzie Kohl SK IJ 95 95 95 97 93 94 569X23

94 96 97 93 95 97 572X23 1141X 46
Benjamin Taylor NL IJ 95 92 95 95 96 97 570X21

93 95 93 96 96 96 569X20 1139X 41
Jeremy Ruddick SK IJ 96 95 97 94 95 94 571X18

92 95 94 95 93 96 565X20 1136X 38
Benjamin Giesbrecht SK IJ 88 91 94 93 93 94 553X12

93 96 93 91 97 95 b565X21 1118X 33
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

Air Rifle - Men COURSE GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL TOTAL

Mathew Dawydiuk MB IJ 93 96 91 90 86 91 547X13
92 89 90 90 91 92 544X16 1091X 29

William Dalton NL IJ 86 87 81 84 86 80 504X 7
85 89 87 91 84 88 524X 7 1028X 14

Morgan Van Deursen ON IJ 86 85 81 85 88 89 514X 8
85 85 86 79 87 83 505X 6 1019X 14

Michael Qiao ON 1IJ 85 83 82 84 84 87 505X 7
87 77 78 90 80 80 492X 5 997X 12

Mike Hockings ON VT 91 92 91 95 95 93 557X16
86 93 90 93 92 92 546X15 1103X 31

Thomas Yeung ON VT 90 95 90 92 83 93 543X10
91 88 89 94 90 91 543X13 1086X 23

Donald Mitchell MB VT 87 87 87 91 90 89 531X14

91 91 91 94 91 89 547X15 1078X 29

MEN’S AIR RIFLE SENIOR TEAM

* OPEN AIR RIFLE TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* Hot & Spicy II (B.C.) 3489 (1999) *
* (Cari Johnson, Karen Aspden, Cindy Hamulas) *
E i I b b b S b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b I b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b 4
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL

1. Darkness, Redness, and Whitene
Mathew Dawydiuk 1091X 29
Donald Mitchell 1078X 29
Ian Mitchell 1140X 39 3309X 97

MEN’S AIR RIFLE JUNIOR TEAM
* AIR RIFLE JUNIOR TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* Ontario 3384 (2007) *
* (Michael Goodchild, Graham McCord, Jason McKellar) *
R i b b b b b S b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b I b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b S b b b 4

RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL

1. Saskatchitoba
Mathew Dawydiuk 1091X 29

Mackenzie Kohl 1141X 46
B. Giesbrecht 1118X 33 3350X108
AIR RIFLE - WOMEN
MATCH RECORDS 40 SHOT 80 SHOT
LADY SHARON BOWES 395(1999) MARINA McKILLOP 786 (2003)
MARINA McKILLOP 395(2003)
VETERAN INGRID MCCREA 358(2009) INGRID MCCREA 697(2009)
JUNIOR MONICA FYFE 393(2007) RAUCHELLE JOHNSON 783 (2008)
Air Rifle - Women COURSE GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 TOTAL TOTAL

Cassandra Wilson—-Ander SK MA 98 97 100 97 392X29
95 98 97 97 387X22 779X51

Aerial Arthur SK MA 94 99 98 96 387X15

100 95 98 96 389X26 776X41
Audrey-Anne Dery QC MA 94 96 97 95 382X1le6

95 97 98 96 386X17 768X33
Daniela Sirbu AB MA 95 95 96 97 383X18

96 99 96 93 384X1l6 767X34



RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

Air Rifle - Women COURSE GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 TOTAL TOTAL

Brenda Greene NL MA 93 95 96 96 380X17
97 95 95 97 384X18 764X35

Connor Deneka MB MA 94 96 94 94 378X17
96 95 97 97 385X14 763X31

Jessica Hornby ON MA 93 90 93 97 373X15
95 98 98 98 389X24 T762X39

Sharon Bowes ON MA 94 97 94 94 379X19

98 94 96 94 382X16 761X35

Shannon Westlake ON TE 98 92 96 93 379X20

95 94 97 93 379X17 758X37
Cindy Luk ON EX 92 97 96 92 377X13

93 93 96 95 377X12 754X25
Emily Dean NB TE 92 94 94 92 372X16

95 94 95 95 379X14 751X30
Meghan Harris NL EX 95 95 92 89 371X11

94 93 97 92 376X13 747X24
Kaitlin McCrea MB EX 95 95 94 90 374X11

93 91 93 91 368X 8 742X19
Samantha Marsh NL EX 93 97 90 88 368X12

90 95 91 92 368X14 736X26
Katharina Knipping MB EX 93 87 93 93 366X12

88 92 95 95 370X 7 736X19
Rosemarie Rajotte QC TE 89 92 91 94 366X 8

94 91 91 93 369X11 735X19
Ingrid McCrea MB EX 85 89 87 90 351X 9

82 86 81 82 331X 3 682X12
Desiree Stanley SK TE 56 49 55 61 221X 1

76 64 79 63 282X 2 503X 3
Aerial Arthur SK IJ 94 99 98 96 387X15

100 95 98 96 389X26 776X41
Audrey-Anne Dery QC Ig 94 96 97 95 382X1le6

95 97 98 96 386X17 768X33
Connor Deneka MB IJ 94 96 94 94 378X17

96 95 97 97 385X14 763X31
Emily Dean NB IJ 92 94 94 92 372X16

95 94 95 95 379X14 751X30
Corinna Schmidt QC 1IJ 95 91 93 93 372X 9

95 95 96 92 378X11 750X20
Meghan Harris NL IJ 95 95 92 89 371X11

94 93 97 92 376X13 747X24
Samantha Marsh NL IJ 93 97 90 88 368X12

90 95 91 92 368X14 T736X26
Katharina Knipping MB IJ 93 87 93 93 366X12

88 92 95 95 370X 7 736X19
Rosemarie Rajotte QC IJ 89 92 91 94 366X 8

94 91 91 93 369X11 735X19
Avril Arthur SK IJ 90 88 94 91 363X10

92 93 93 88 366X 9 729X19

Ingrid McCrea MB VT 85 89 87 90 351X 9
82 86 81 82 331X 3 682X12
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

*

* Ontario
*

WOMEN'S AIR RIFLE TEAM - MATCH RECORD

WOMEN’S AIR RIFLE SENIOR TEAM

*
*

2328 (2010)

*

(Sharon Bowes, Kate Harvey, Jessica Hornby)
R I S I b b b b b b S e b b b b b b S I b b b b b b b S b b b b b b S S b b b b b b b b 2 b b b b g
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Megatoba
Connor Deneka 763X 31
K. Knipping 736X 19
Kaitlin McCrea 742X 19 2241X 69
WOMEN’S AIR RIFLE JUNIOR TEAM
* WOMEN'S AIR RIFLE JUNIOR TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* The Crackity Pine Cones 2288 (2010) *
* (Connor Deneka, Monica Fyfe, Heather McCrea) *
R IR I I b b b b b b S e b b b b b b S A b b b b b b b S b b b b b b S S b b b b b b b b 2 b b b b g
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Quebetoba
Connor Deneka 763X 31
Audrey-Anne Dery 768X 33

K. Knipping

736X 19 2267X 83

WHEELCHAIR AIR RIFLE - STANDING

MATCH RECORDS - STANDING (60 SHOT)
SH1 GLENN MARIASH 553(2000/2004)
SH2 MIKE LAROCHELLE 597(2006)
CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 597(2008)
Wheelchair Air Rifle - Standing
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL

Mike LaRochelle ON 52 98 99 99 99 98 100 593X39
Stacey Franklin ON 52 90 93 83 91 93 91 541X 9

WHEELCHAIR AIR RIFLE - PRONE

MATCH RECORDS - PRONE (60 SHOT)
SH1 CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 600(2004/2007)
SH2 MIKE LAROCHELLE 600(1999)
Wheelchair Air Rifle - Prone
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL
Mike LaRochelle ON S2 98 100 99 98 97 100 592Xx42
Stacey Franklin ON S2 90 90 91 91 92 90 544X15
SHEILA MACQUARRIE AWARD
MATCH RECORDS 200 SHOT
LADY CHRISTINA ASHCROFT 1926(1997)
Sheila MacQuarrie Award -3-POS- ——AIR-- GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #1 #2 TOTAL
Shannon Westlake ON LD 572 564 379 379 1894X 0
Connor Deneka MB LD 562 561 378 385 1886X O
Aerial Arthur SK LD 552 553 387 389 1881X O
Sharon Bowes ON LD 556 558 379 382 1875X 0
Cassandra Wilson-Ander SK LD 540 550 392 387 1869X 0
Cindy Luk ON LD 555 560 377 377 1869X 0
Brenda Greene NL LD 545 553 380 384 1862X O
Samantha Marsh NL LD 527 526 368 368 1789X O
Meghan Harris NL LD 487 492 371 376 1726X O
Desiree Stanley SK LD 419 430 221 282 1352X O



RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

1997
1998
2008
2005
2001
2003
1996

—_— — — — — — —

PRONE
AGGREGATE

SPORTING RIFLE PRONE
MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 120 SHOT
OPEN STEVE MALY 600X49(1997) STEVE MALY 1199X96 (
KEN NELSON 600X49(1998) KEN NELSON 1199X96 (
JUNIOR CHRIS BALDWIN 591X28(2008) CHRIS BALDWIN 1174X54 (
INT. JR. JASON McKELLAR 598X36 (2006) CARSON BELLAMY 1193X61 (
LADY ELAINE BROWN 600X40(2000) KAREN WHITE 1198X85 (
VETERAN KEN NELSON 599X44(2003) KEN NELSON 1197X85 (
PARA/SH1 KARL MEIER 598X28(1996) KARL MEIER 1191X58(
Sporting Rifle Prone =  ——————————————— PRONE-—————————————— DAILY
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL
Thomas Yeung ON MA 97 97 99 99 99 99 590X28
100100 99 99100 98 596X37 1186X 65
Richard Lanning ON MA 94 98100100100100 592xX27
99 98100 98100 99 594X35 1186X 62
Alan Birrell ON MA 98 99100 97 98 99 591X27
98 97 99100 99 99 592X33 1183X 60
Ian Mitchell MB MA 95 98 99 99 99100 590X31
98100 98 96 99100 591X26 1181X 57
Christopher Baldwin ON MA 97 99 98 98 99 98 589X23
98100 99 97 97100 591X24 1180X 47
Barry Nieuwenhuis ON MA 98 96 98 98 96 97 583X27
100 99 97 97100 99 592X30 1175X 57
George Lee ON MA 96 98 98 98 99 99 588X29
98 98 99 97 96 99 587X23 1175X 52
Christine McGregor ON MA 98 94 95 94 96 98 575X23
99 99100 97100100 595X26 1170X 49
Donald Mitchell MB EX 99 99 99 99100 99 595X33
99100 99100100 98 596X31 1191X 64
Jeremy Penney ON EX 98100 99 98100 99 594X26
95 98 98 97 99 99 586X24 1180X 50
Patrick Slaine ON EX 97 94 98 97 99100 585X21
96100 99 99 96100 590X21 1175X 42
Dustin Giesbrecht ON TE 97 98 95 96 92 97 575X15
100 99 98 98 98 97 590X29 1165X 44
Morgan Van Deursen ON EX 96 94 95 93 95 93 566X14
96 95 96 95 98 95 575X18 1141X 32
Michael Qiao ON SS 98 93 94 94 99 94 572X12
97100 99 94 99 96 585X24 1157X 36
Michael Knipping MB SS 95 95 97 98 95 99 579X19
97 97 94 96 95 99 578X16 1157X 35
Lukas Knipping MB SS 95 94 99 97 97 93 575X20
99 99 99 95 94 94 580X15 1155X 35
Katharina Knipping MB MM 95 95 96 97 97 94 574X14
97 94 99 99 90 97 576X17 1150X 31
Paul Lemire ON MM 91 94 94 86 92 95 552X 9
92 93 93 92 91 93 554X 7 1106X 16
Joel Canart MB MM 93 93 91 90 94 92 553X 7
91 90 91 87 90 88 537X 6 1090X 13
Mary-Ann Canart MB MM 87 86 91 89 87 92 532X 9
88 91 90 90 86 88 533X 7 1065X 16
Scott Gigon-Kocajda ON MM 90 87 85 86 65 85 498X 4
87 85 93 83 75 88 511X 4 1009X 8
Brian Gigon-Kocajda ON MM 82 62 82 82 74 65 447X 2
84 80 77 64 80 88 473X 3 920X 5
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:
Sporting Rifle Prone

Name

Pr

DAILY
TOTAL

PRONE
AGGREGATE

Christopher Baldwin
Patrick Slaine
Lukas Knipping
Morgan Van Deursen

Joel Canart

Dustin Giesbrecht
Dylan Giesbrecht
Michael Qiao
Katharina Knipping
William Dalton
Michael Martin
Scott Gigon-Kocajda

Brian Gigon-Kocajda

Christine McGregor
Katharina Knipping

Mary-Ann Canart

Donald Mitchell
Thomas Yeung
Richard Lanning
Alan Birrell

Barry Nieuwenhuis
Christine McGregor

Mary-Ann Canart

MB

ON

MB

ON

ON

ON

MB

NL

ON

ON

ON

ON

MB

MB

MB

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

MB

IJ

IJ

IJ

JR

JR

JR

JR

JR

JR

JR

JR

LD

LD

LD

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

97
100
98
96
98
971
95
97
90
93
93
89
90
87
82
84

98
99
95
97
87
88

99
991
97
1001
94
99
98
98
98
100
98
99
87
88

98
99
95
97
93
00
95
94
96
92
90
92
87
85
62
80

94

95
98
94
95
94
99
96
99
91
97
96
87
85
93
82
77

95

99100

95
94
86
91

99
00
97
00

96
99
94

96
99
91
90

99

98
97
95

99100

86
91

91
90

96
98
98
99
94
94
97
99
86
96
98
88
86
83
82
64

94

99

98

97100
99100
96100

97
94
95
98
94
90

92
98
97
99
99
99
97
90
91
96
91
88
65
75
74
80

96

93
94
93
95
92
88

97
97
98
95
94
96
94
97
92
89
89
90
85
88
65
88

98

97100100

97
99
89
90

97
90
87
86

99100
99100100
99 99 99
99 99100
98100100100100
98100 98100
99100 97 98
97 99100 99

98

96

97100

94

96

94
97
92
88

99
98
99
98

99
99
99
97
99
98

97100100
89 87 92
90 86 88
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589X23
591X24
585X21
590X21
575X20
580X15
566X14
575X18
553X 7
537X 6

575X15
590X29
580X15
581X17
572X12
585X24
574X14
576X17
546X11
563X19
557X11
534X 3
498X
511X
447X
473X

W N DD

575X23
595X26
574X14
576X17
532X 9
533X 7

595X33
596X31
590X28
596X37
592X27
594X35
591X27
592X33
583X27
592X30
575X23
595X26
532X 9
533X 7

1180X

1175X

1155X

1141X

1090X

1165X

1161X

1157X

1150X

1109X

1091X

1009X

920X

1170X

1150X

1065X

1191X

1186X

1186X

1183X

1175X

1170X

1065X

42

35

32

13

44

32

36

31

30

14

49

31

16

64

65

62

60

57

49

16



RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:
SPORTING RIFLE OPEN PRONE TEAMS

* SPORTING RIFLE OPEN PRONE TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* Prairie Gopher Shooters 3571x202 (2009) *
* (Don Mitchell, Tanis Hares, Travis Hildebrand) *
R R IR I I b b b b b b S b b b b b b S Sh b b b b b 2 SE b b S Sh b S b b S b b b 2 Sh b b S b b S Sh b 2 Sh b b S Sh b b S
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Ontario 2. RA-DAR
Barry Nieuwenhuis 1175X 57 C. McGregor 1170X 49
C. Baldwin 1180X 47 Jeremy Penney 1180X 50
Richard Lanning 1186X 62 3541X166 Thomas Yeung 1186X 65 3536X164
3. Manitoba Gopher Shooters 4. Him, Her, and Him
Michael Knipping 1157X 35 K. Knipping 1150X 31
Tan Mitchell 1181X 57 Lukas Knipping 1155X 35
Donald Mitchell 1191X 64 3529X156 Joel Canart 1090X 13 3395X 79

SPORTING RIFLE INTERMEDIATE JUNIORS PRONE TEAMS
* SPORTING RIFLE INTERMEDIATE JUNIORS PRONE TEAM - MATCH RECORD *

* MANITARIOS 3546X164 (2009) *
* (Brian Doell, Travis Hildebrand, Christopher Baldwin) *
R I S I e b b b b b S S e 2 b b b b b b S I b b b b b b b A b b b b b b S b b b b b b b S b b b b b b ah b a2 b b g
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Ontario Jrs 2. Young Guns
C. Baldwin 1180X 47 Dylan Giesbrecht 1161X 32
M. Van Deursen 1141X 32 Dustin Giesbrecht 1165X 44
Patrick Slaine 1175X 42 3496X121 Michael Martin 1091X 14 3417X 90
3. Brandon Bullseyes 4. RA-CKER
K. Knipping 1150X 31 Michael Qiao 1157X 36
Lukas Knipping 1155X 35 S. Gigon-Kocajda 1009X 8
Joel Canart 1090X 13 3395X 79 B. Gigon-Kocajda 920X 5 3086X 49

SPORTING RIFLE 3-POSITION

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 120 SHOT
OPEN M'HAN SUTHERLAND 594X37(1998) RICHARD LANNING 1184X68(2003)
JUNIOR KEVIN LEMIRE 581X21(2010) KATIE BRADLEY 1150X33(2009)
INT. JR. JASON McKELLAR 594X33(2006) JASON McKELLAR 1184X57(2006)
LADY M'HAN SUTHERLAND 594X37(1998) M'HAN SUTHERLAND 1180X60(1998)
VETERAN KEN NELSON 593X25(2006) KEN NELSON 1176X46 (2003)
PARA/SH1 KARL MEIER 590X23(1998) KARL METIER 1176X47(1998)
Sporting Rifle 3-Position -—-PRONE-- —-——-STAND-- ——-—-KNEEL--— DAILY 3-POSITION
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #1 #2 #1 #2 TOTAL AGGREGATE
Christopher Baldwin ON MA 99 99 99 96 94 97 584X22
98100 98 98 98 99 591X28 1175X 50
Thomas Yeung ON MA 98 96 96 97 94 97 578X13
100 99 92 96 93 97 577X25 1155X 38
Barry Nieuwenhuis ON MA 98 99 92 94 97 98 578X20
99 97 95 97 96 93 577X16 1155X 36
Donald Mitchell MB MA 97 99 95 95 94 94 574X25

98 98 90 94 97 99 576X19 1150X 44

Jeremy Penney ON EX 99 99 95 95 92 97 577X18

99 98 96 93 94 95 575X19 1152X 37
Dustin Giesbrecht ON TE 90 90 93 94 96 90 553X 2

99 96 93 96 95 98 577X17 1130X 19
Morgan Van Deursen ON EX 95 92 91 90 98 93 559X12

94 95 94 92 92 97 564X13 1123X 25
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

Sporting Rifle 3-Position ---PRONE-- -—--STAND-- —-——-KNEEL-- DAILY 3-POSITION
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #1 #2 #1 #2 TOTAL AGGREGATE
Michael Qiao ON SS 96 96 93 94 93 94 566X17

98 95 90 91 90 92 556X13 1122X 30

Christopher Baldwin ON IJ 99 99 99 96 94 97 584X22
98100 98 98 98 99 591X28 1175X 50
Morgan Van Deursen ON IJ 95 92 91 90 98 93 559X12

94 95 94 92 92 97 564X13 1123X 25

Dustin Giesbrecht ON JR 90 90 93 94 96 90 553X 2

99 96 93 96 95 98 577X17 1130X 19
Michael Qiao ON JR 96 96 93 94 93 94 566X17

98 95 90 91 90 92 556X13 1122X 30
Michael Martin ON JR 81 91 89 89 87 93 530X 5

97 94 80 85 91 92 539X 6 1069X 11

Thomas Yeung ON VT 98 96 96 97 94 97 578X13

100 99 92 96 93 97 577X25 1155X 38
Barry Nieuwenhuis ON VT 98 99 92 94 97 98 578X20

99 97 95 97 96 93 577X16 1155X 36
Donald Mitchell MB VT 97 99 95 95 94 94 574X25

98 98 90 94 97 99 576X19 1150X 44

SPORTING RIFLE OPEN 3-POSITION TEAM
* SPORTING RIFLE OPEN 3-POSITION TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* Jr and the Vets 3492x138 (2009) *

* (Barry Nieuwenhuis, Richard Lanning, Christopher Baldwin) *
R R IR A b b b b b 2 b b b Sh b b S Sh b b b b b 2 Sh b b gh b b 2 b b b b b 2 b b dh b b S b b S Sh b b S Sh b 2 Sb b O 4

RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. RA-ZOR 2. Manitario
Barry Nieuwenhuis 1155X 36 Donald Mitchell 1150X 44
Jeremy Penney 1152X 37 M. Van Deursen 1123X 25
Thomas Yeung 1155X 38 3462X111 C. Baldwin 1175X 50 3448X119

SPORTING RIFLE INTERMEDIATE JUNIORS 3-POS TEAM
* SPORTING RIFLE INTERMEDIATE JUNIORS 3-POS TEAM - MATCH RECORD *

* STRAIGHT SHOOTERS WITH BIG GUN 3475x120 (2008) *
* (Matthew Klein, Jordan Fraser, Christopher Baldwin) *
KRR AR R AR R AR A AR A AR A AR AR A A AR A AR A A A AR A AR A AR A A A A AR A IR A A A A A AR AR AR AR kK
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. EESA
C. Baldwin 1175X 50
M. Van Deursen 1123X 25

Dustin Giesbrecht 1130X 19 3428X 94

SPORTING RIFLE GRAND AGGREGATE

MATCH RECORDS 240 SHOT

OPEN RICHARD LANNING 2378X146(1998)

JUNIOR KEVIN LEMIRE 2316X 75(2010)

INT. JR. JASON McKELLAR 2374X125(2006)

LADY MEIGHAN SUTHERLAND 2376X152(1998)

VETERAN ROBERT JOHNSON 2373X131(2003)

PARA/SH1 KARL MEIER 2366X108(1998)
Sporting Rifle Grand Aggregate ——————-— PRONE-—————=  ————— 3-POSITION———-— GRAND

Name Pr CLS #1 #2 AGG #1 #2 AGG AGG.

Christopher Baldwin ON MA 589X23 591X24 1180X 47 584X22 591X28 1175X 50 2355X 97
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RESULTS OF 2012 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

AGG

1175X
1123X

1130X
1122X
1069X

1150X
1155X
1155X

37
19
25

30

50
25

19
30
11

44
38
36

2341X108
2341X103

2330X

2332X
2295X
2264X

2279X

2355X
2264X

2295X
2279X
2160X

93

87
63
57

66

97
57

63
66
25

2341X108
2341X103

2330X

Sporting Rifle Grand Aggregate ——————-— PRONE-————=—-=  ————— 3-POSITION-————
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 AGG #1 #2
Donald Mitchell MB MA 595X33 596X31 1191X 64 574X25 576X19
Thomas Yeung ON MA 590X28 596X37 1186X 65 578X13 577X25
Barry Nieuwenhuis ON MA 583X27 592X30 1175X 57 578X20 577X16
Jeremy Penney ON EX 594X26 586X24 1180X 50 577X18 575X19
Dustin Giesbrecht ON TE 575X15 590X29 1165X 44 553X 2 577X17
Morgan Van Deursen ON EX 566X14 575X18 1141X 32 559X12 564X13
Michael Qiao ON SS 572X12 585X24 1157X 36 566X17 556X13
Christopher Baldwin ON IJ 589X23 591X24 1180X 47 584X22 591X28
Morgan Van Deursen ON IJ 566X14 575X18 1141X 32 559X12 564X13
Dustin Giesbrecht ON JR 575X15 590X29 1165X 44 553X 2 577X17
Michael Qiao ON JR 572X12 585X24 1157X 36 566X17 556X13
Michael Martin ON JR 557X11 534X 3 1091X 14 530X 5 539X 6
Donald Mitchell MB VT 595X33 596X31 1191X 64 574X25 576X19
Thomas Yeung ON VT 590X28 596X37 1186X 65 578X13 577X25
Barry Nieuwenhuis ON VT 583X27 592X30 1175X 57 578X20 577X16

HUNTING RIFLE
MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 120 SHOT
OPEN KEN NELSON 599X34(2007) PHIL ZELENKA

JUNIOR BRIAN HOGUE

587X20(2007) BRIAN HOGUE

1193X73(2009)
1170X39(2007)

DAILY
TOTAL

PRONE
AGG.

Hunting Rifle = —————————o————— PRONE-—————————————
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6

Don Baldwin ON OP 98 95 95 99 99 99 585X27
98 99 99100100 99 595X31 1180X 58

Alan Birrell ON OP 99 96 99 97 97 99 587X25
99 99 97 96 99 98 588X26 1175X 51

Thomas Yeung ON OP 99 95 96 97 99 97 583X18
95100 98 98100 98 589X32 1172X 50

Barry Nieuwenhuis ON OP 96 96 96 97 97 97 579X20
97 97 97 99 98 99 587X26 1166X 46

Joe Qiao ON OP 99 97 97 93 97 98 581X22
99100 96 94 97 97 583X23 1164X 45

Scott Arthur SK OP 95 97 97 98 94 95 576X22
98 99 97 97 96 98 585X31 1161X 53

George Lee ON OP 92 97 97 96 94 97 573X17
95 95 97 97 99 98 581X23 1154X 40

Lukas Knipping MB OP 90 96 96 97 96 95 570X19
93 92 94 96 96 96 567X14 1137X 33

Michael Knipping MB OP 94 94 95 97 94 96 570X12
91 97 93 93 96 96 566X15 1136X 27

Joel Canart MB OP 89 84 89 76 94 89 521X 9
88 88 85 83 83 82 509X 3 1030X 12

Mary-Ann Canart MB OP 79 83 86 88 83 87 506X 4
78 83 82 83 94 88 508X 0 1014xX 4

Lukas Knipping MB JR 90 96 96 97 96 95 570X19
93 92 94 96 96 96 567X14 1137X 33

Joel Canart MB JR 89 84 89 76 94 89 521X 9
88 88 85 83 83 82 509X 3 1030X 12

HUNTING RIFLE TEAMS

No Hunting Rifle teams entered.
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